Charge to the Raymond School District Technology Committee Approved by Raymond School Board on May 4, 2022

- The Technology Committee is responsible for annually reviewing the mission and vision for technology at the Raymond School District to ensure alignment with the School District's mission and goals.
- The Technology Committee will annually review policies and procedures related to technology and forward any recommendations to the Policy Committee.
- The Technology Committee is responsible for the development of and adherence to the Technology Plan. The Technology Plan contains district-wide goals as well as school-level technology goals. All goals are aligned to the District's vision & mission statements. The Technology Plan provides Action Items with timelines and associated costs.
- The Technology Committee will meet bi-annually to review the progress and goals in the current technology plan that is valid through June 30, 2024.
- A new Technology Plan will be developed by the Committee during the 2023-2024 school year and presented to the Board at the first meeting in May, 2024.
- The Technology Committee will provide a report to the School Board annually, and more frequently (quarterly or biannually) during the 2023-24 school year so the School Board is kept apprised of progress

Technology Committee Membership, as approved by the School Board May 4, 2022:

Technology Director (Chair) School Board Representative Teacher from each school Support Staff from each school 2 Parents School Administrator Technology Integrator 1 High School Student